

# The **LATIN CORNER**

*Unique and Authentic variety of Latin flavors.*



## NUTRITION FACTS



# CACHITO

HAM AND  
CHEESE  
WRAPPED  
IN DOUGH



## INGREDIENTS

**CRUST:** ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID); WATER; MARGARINE (FAT MIXTURE OF PALM OIL, PALM FRACTIONS AND INTERESTERIFIED FAT BLEND OF PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS, WATER, SALT, VEGETABLE MONO-DIGLYCERIDES, POLYGLYCEROL ESTER AND SUNFLOWER LECITHIN ADDED AS EMULSIFIERS, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND CITRIC ACID ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURE-IDENTICAL BUTTER FLAVORING SUBSTANCES, TBHQ AS ANTIOXIDANT, COLORED WITH BETA-CAROTENE); WHOLE MILK (MILK, VITAMIN D3); LIQUID EGGS (WHOLE EGGS, CITRIC ACID [TO PRESERVE COLOR], 0.15% WATER ADDED AS A CARRIER FOR CITRIC ACID); SUGAR; SALT (SALT, SILICON DIOXIDE, YELLOW PRUSSIAN OF SODA [ANTI-CAKING AGENT]); YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID).

**FILLING:** HAM WITH WATER ADDED (PORK, DEXTROSE, WATER, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF POTASSIUM LACTATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE), LOW-MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE (ANTI-CAKING AGENT) AND NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR).

**ALLERGENS:** MILK, WHEAT, EGGS.

**INTENDED USE:** TO BE BAKED BY FINAL CUSTOMER, FOR FOOD SERVICE USE ONLY.

## Nutrition Facts

30 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1 (170g)</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>490</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 24g	<b>31%</b>
Saturated Fat 9g	<b>45%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 70mg	<b>23%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 980mg	<b>43%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 48g	<b>17%</b>
Dietary Fiber 3g	<b>11%</b>
Total Sugars 11g	
Includes 3g Added Sugars	<b>6%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 18g	
Vitamin D 0.1mcg	0%
Calcium 60mg	4%
Iron 2.3mg	15%
Potassium 80mg	2%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

# CACHITO

CHEESE  
WRAPPED  
IN DOUGH



## INGREDIENTS

**CRUST:** ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID); WATER; MARGARINE (FAT MIXTURE OF PALM OIL, PALM FRACTIONS AND INTERESTERIFIED FAT BLEND OF PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS, WATER, SALT, VEGETABLE MONO-DIGLYCERIDES, POLYGLYCEROL ESTER AND SUNFLOWER LECITHIN ADDED AS EMULSIFIERS, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND CITRIC ACID ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURE-IDENTICAL BUTTER FLAVORING SUBSTANCES, TBHQ AS ANTIOXIDANT, COLORED WITH BETA-CAROTENE); PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, POWDERED CELLULOSE [ANTICAKING AGENT]); WHOLE MILK (MILK, VITAMIN D3); LIQUID EGGS (WHOLE EGGS, CITRIC ACID [TO PRESERVE COLOR], 0.15% WATER ADDED AS A CARRIER FOR CITRIC ACID); SUGAR; SALT (SALT, SILICON DIOXIDE, YELLOW PRUSSIAN OF SODA [ANTI-CAKING AGENT]); YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID).

**FILLING:** WHITE CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE AND ENZYMES).

**ALLERGENS:** MILK, WHEAT, EGGS.

**INTENDED USE:** TO BE BAKED BY FINAL CUSTOMER, FOR FOOD SERVICE USE ONLY.

## Nutrition Facts

60 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1 (170g)</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>620</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 32g	<b>41%</b>
Saturated Fat 19g	<b>95%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 65mg	<b>22%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 890mg	<b>39%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 50g	<b>18%</b>
Dietary Fiber 3g	<b>11%</b>
Total Sugars 5g	
Includes 4g Added Sugars	<b>8%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 29g	
Vitamin D 0.1mcg	0%
Calcium 1050mg	80%
Iron 6.1mg	35%
Potassium 90mg	2%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

# TEQUEÑO

## CHEESE STICK WRAPPED IN DOUGH



**INGREDIENTS** WHITE CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, RENNET AND ENZYMES); WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID); MARGARINE (FAT MIXTURE OF PALM OIL, PALM FRACTIONS AND INTERESTERIFIED FAT BLEND OF PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS, WATER, SALT, VEGETABLE MONO-DIGLYCERIDES, POLYGLYCEROL ESTER AND SUNFLOWER LECITHIN ADDED AS EMULSIFIERS, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND CITRIC ACID ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURE-IDENTICAL BUTTER FLAVORING SUBSTANCES, TBHQ AS ANTIOXIDANT, COLORED WITH BETA-CAROTENE); SOYBEAN OIL; SUGAR; LIQUID EGGS (WHOLE EGGS, CITRIC ACID [TO PRESERVE COLOR], 0.15% WATER ADDED AS A CARRIER FOR CITRIC ACID); WATER; SALT (SALT, SILICON DIOXIDE, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA [ANTI-CAKING AGENT]).

**ALLERGENS:** WHEAT, MILK, EGGS.

**INTENDED USE:** TO BE BAKED BY FINAL CUSTOMER, FOR FOOD SERVICE USE ONLY.

### Nutrition Facts

100 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1 Tequeño (74g)</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>270</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 17g	<b>22%</b>
Saturated Fat 8g	<b>40%</b>
<i>Trans Fat</i> 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 25mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 530mg	<b>23%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 16g	<b>6%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 1g	
Includes <1g Added Sugars	<b>2%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 11g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 470mg	35%
Iron 2.5mg	15%
Potassium 30mg	0%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

# TEQUEÑO

## GUAVA & CHEESE STICK WRAPPED IN DOUGH



**INGREDIENTS** WHITE CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, RENNET AND ENZYMES); WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID); GUAVA (GUAVA PASTE, SUGAR); SOYBEAN OIL; MARGARINE (FAT MIXTURE OF PALM OIL, PALM FRACTIONS AND INTERESTERIFIED FAT BLEND OF PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS, WATER, SALT, VEGETABLE MONO-DIGLYCERIDES, POLYGLYCEROL ESTER AND SUNFLOWER LECITHIN ADDED AS EMULSIFIERS, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND CITRIC ACID ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURE-IDENTICAL BUTTER FLAVORING SUBSTANCES, TBHQ AS ANTIOXIDANT, COLORED WITH BETA-CAROTENE); SUGAR; LIQUID EGGS (WHOLE EGGS, CITRIC ACID [TO PRESERVE COLOR], 0.15% WATER ADDED AS A CARRIER FOR CITRIC ACID); WATER; SALT (SALT, SILICON DIOXIDE, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA [ANTI-CAKING AGENT]).

**ALLERGENS:** WHEAT, MILK, EGGS. BROWNED IN PALM OIL.

**INTENDED USE:** TO BE BAKED BY FINAL CUSTOMER, FOR FOOD SERVICE USE ONLY.

### Nutrition Facts Datos de Nutrición

12 servings per container / 12 raciones por envase	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1 piece (74g)</b>
<b>Tamaño por ración</b>	<b>1 pieza (74g)</b>
<b>Amount per serving / Cantidad por ración</b>	
<b>Calories / Calorías</b>	<b>330</b>
<b>% Daily Value* / Valor Diario*</b>	
<b>Total Fat / Grasa Total</b> 18g	<b>23%</b>
Saturated Fat / Grasa Saturada 9g	<b>45%</b>
<i>Trans Fat / Grasa Trans</i> 0g	
<b>Cholesterol / Colesterol</b> 25mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodio</b> 550mg	<b>24%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate / Carbohidrato Total</b> 30g	<b>11%</b>
Dietary Fiber / Fibra Dietética 2g	<b>7%</b>
Total Sugars / Total Azúcares 12g	
Includes <1g Added Sugars Incluye <1g de Azúcares Añadidos	<b>2%</b>
<b>Protein / Proteínas</b> 12g	
Vitamin D / Vitamina D 0mcg	0%
Calcium / Calcio 470mg	35%
Iron / Hierro 2.8mg	15%
Potassium / Potasio 30mg	0%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

\* El porcentaje de Valor Diario indica la cantidad de un nutriente en una porción de alimento contribuyente a una dieta diaria. 2,000 calorías al día se utiliza para el consejo general de la nutrición.

# Mini TEQUEÑO

## CHEESE MINI STICK WRAPPED IN DOUGH



**INGREDIENTS** WHITE CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, RENNET AND ENZYMES); WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID); MARGARINE (FAT MIXTURE OF PALM OIL, PALM FRACTIONS AND INTERESTERIFIED FAT BLEND OF PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS, WATER, SALT, VEGETABLE MONO-DIGLYCERIDES, POLYGLYCEROL ESTER AND SUNFLOWER LECITHIN ADDED AS EMULSIFIERS, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND CITRIC ACID ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURE-IDENTICAL BUTTER FLAVORING SUBSTANCES, TBHQ AS ANTIOXIDANT, COLORED WITH BETA-CAROTENE); SOYBEAN OIL; SUGAR; LIQUID EGGS (WHOLE EGGS, CITRIC ACID [TO PRESERVE COLOR], 0.15% WATER ADDED AS A CARRIER FOR CITRIC ACID); WATER; SALT (SALT, SILICON DIOXIDE, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA [ANTI-CAKING AGENT]).

**ALLERGENS:** WHEAT, MILK, EGGS.

**INTENDED USE:** TO BE BAKED BY FINAL CUSTOMER, FOR FOOD SERVICE USE ONLY.

### Nutrition Facts Datos de Nutrición

9 servings per container / 9 raciones por envase

**Serving size** 2 piece (85g)  
**Tamaño por ración** 2 piezas (85g)

**Amount per serving / Cantidad por ración**  
**Calories / Calorías** **300**

% Daily Value* / Valor Diario*	
<b>Total Fat / Grasa Total</b> 18g	<b>23%</b>
Saturated Fat / Grasa Saturada 9g	<b>45%</b>
<i>Trans Fat / Grasa Trans 0g</i>	
<b>Cholesterol / Colesterol</b> 25mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodio</b> 570mg	<b>25%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate / Carbohidrato Total</b> 21g	<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber / Fibra Dietética 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars / Total Azúcares 2g	
Includes 1g Added Sugars Incluye 1g de Azúcares Añadidos	<b>2%</b>
<b>Protein / Proteínas</b> 12g	
Vitamin D / Vitamina D 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium / Calcio 360mg	<b>30%</b>
Iron / Hierro 2.7mg	<b>15%</b>
Potassium / Potasio 30mg	<b>0%</b>

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

\* El porcentaje de Valor Diario indica la cantidad de un nutriente en una porción de alimento contribuyente a una dieta diaria. 2,000 calorías al día se utiliza para el consejo general de la nutrición.

# Mini TEQUEÑO

## GUAVA & CHEESE MINI STICK WRAPPED IN DOUGH



**INGREDIENTS** WHITE CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, RENNET AND ENZYMES); WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID); GUAVA (GUAVA PASTE, SUGAR); SOYBEAN OIL; MARGARINE (FAT MIXTURE OF PALM OIL, PALM FRACTIONS AND INTERESTERIFIED FAT BLEND OF PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS, WATER, SALT, VEGETABLE MONO-DIGLYCERIDES, POLYGLYCEROL ESTER AND SUNFLOWER LECITHIN ADDED AS EMULSIFIERS, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND CITRIC ACID ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURE-IDENTICAL BUTTER FLAVORING SUBSTANCES, TBHQ AS ANTIOXIDANT, COLORED WITH BETA-CAROTENE); SUGAR; LIQUID EGGS (WHOLE EGGS, CITRIC ACID [TO PRESERVE COLOR], 0.15% WATER ADDED AS A CARRIER FOR CITRIC ACID); WATER; SALT (SALT, SILICON DIOXIDE, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA [ANTI-CAKING AGENT]).

**ALLERGENS:** WHEAT, MILK, EGGS. BROWNED IN PALM OIL.

**INTENDED USE:** TO BE BAKED BY FINAL CUSTOMER, FOR FOOD SERVICE USE ONLY.

### Nutrition Facts Datos de Nutrición

9 servings per container / 9 raciones por envase

**Serving size** 2 piece (85g)  
**Tamaño por ración** 2 piezas (85g)

**Amount per serving / Cantidad por ración**  
**Calories / Calorías** **310**

% Daily Value* / Valor Diario*	
<b>Total Fat / Grasa Total</b> 15g	<b>19%</b>
Saturated Fat / Grasa Saturada 7g	<b>35%</b>
<i>Trans Fat / Grasa Trans 0g</i>	
<b>Cholesterol / Colesterol</b> 20mg	<b>7%</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodio</b> 470mg	<b>20%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate / Carbohidrato Total</b> 33g	<b>12%</b>
Dietary Fiber / Fibra Dietética 2g	<b>7%</b>
Total Sugars / Total Azúcares 13g	
Includes 1g Added Sugars Incluye 1g de Azúcares Añadidos	<b>2%</b>
<b>Protein / Proteínas</b> 10g	
Vitamin D / Vitamina D 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium / Calcio 340mg	<b>25%</b>
Iron / Hierro 2.5mg	<b>15%</b>
Potassium / Potasio 30mg	<b>0%</b>

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

\* El porcentaje de Valor Diario indica la cantidad de un nutriente en una porción de alimento contribuyente a una dieta diaria. 2,000 calorías al día se utiliza para el consejo general de la nutrición.

# PANDEBONO

TRADITIONAL  
COLOMBIAN  
CHEESE BREAD



## INGREDIENTS

WHITE CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, ENZYMES); TAPIOCA STARCH; TAPIOCA FLOUR; LIQUID EGGS (WHOLE EGGS, CITRIC ACID [TO PRESERVE COLOR], 0.15% WATER ADDED AS A CARRIER FOR CITRIC ACID); SUGAR; MARGARINE (FAT MIXTURE OF PALM OIL, PALM FRACTIONS AND INTERESTERIFIED FAT BLEND OF PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS, WATER, SALT, VEGETABLE MONO-DIGLYCERIDES, POLYGLYCEROL ESTER AND SUNFLOWER LECITHIN ADDED AS EMULSIFIERS, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND CITRIC ACID ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURE-IDENTICAL BUTTER FLAVORING SUBSTANCES, TBHQ AS ANTIOXIDANT, COLORED WITH BETA-CAROTENE); CORNSTARCH; SALT (SALT, SILICON DIOXIDE, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA [ANTICAKING AGENT]).

**ALLERGENS:** MILK, EGGS.

**INTENDED USE:** TO BE BAKED BY FINAL CUSTOMER, FOR FOOD SERVICE USE ONLY.

## Nutrition Facts Datos de Nutrición

4 servings per container / 4 raciones por envase

**Serving size** 1 piece (57g)

**Tamaño por ración** 1 pieza (57g)

**Amount per serving / Cantidad por ración**  
**Calories / Calorías** **220**

**% Daily Value\* / Valor Diario\***

**Total Fat / Grasa Total** 13g **17%**

Saturated Fat / Grasa Saturada 8g **40%**

*Trans Fat / Grasa Trans* 0g

**Cholesterol / Colesterol** 40mg **13%**

**Sodium / Sodio** 390mg **17%**

**Total Carbohydrate / Carbohidrato Total** 16g **6%**

Dietary Fiber / Fibra Dietética 0g **0%**

Total Sugars / Total Azúcares 3g

Includes 3g Added Sugars **6%**

Incluye 3g de Azúcares Añadidos

**Protein / Proteínas** 9g

Vitamin D / Vitamina D 0mcg **0%**

Calcium / Calcio 450mg **35%**

Iron / Hierro 1.6mg **10%**

Potassium / Potasio 0mg **0%**

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

\* El porcentaje de Valor Diario indica la cantidad de un nutriente en una porción de alimento contribuyente a una dieta diaria. 2,000 calorías al día se utiliza para el consejo general de la nutrición.

# YUCA BITES

CASSAVA  
WITH  
CHEESE



## INGREDIENTS

CASSAVA; MOZZARELLA CHEESE ([CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT AND ENZYMES], POWDERED CELLULOSE [ANTI-CAKING AGENT] AND NATAMYCIN); SOYBEAN OIL; WATER; SALT (SALT, SILICON DIOXIDE, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA [ANTI-CAKING AGENT]).

**ALLERGENS:** MILK.

**INTENDED USE:** TO BE BAKED BY FINAL CUSTOMER, FOR FOOD SERVICE USE ONLY.

## Nutrition Facts Datos de Nutrición

10 servings per container / 10 raciones por envase

**Serving size** 2 piece (62g)

**Tamaño por ración** 2 pieza (62g)

**Amount per serving / Cantidad por ración**  
**Calories / Calorías** **170**

**% Daily Value\* / Valor Diario\***

**Total Fat / Grasa Total** 12g **15%**

Saturated Fat / Grasa Saturada 4g **20%**

*Trans Fat / Grasa Trans* 0g

**Cholesterol / Colesterol** 15mg **5%**

**Sodium / Sodio** 520mg **23%**

**Total Carbohydrate / Carbohidrato Total** 12g **4%**

Dietary Fiber / Fibra Dietética 1g **4%**

Total Sugars / Total Azúcares <1g

Includes 0g Added Sugars **0%**

Incluye 0g de Azúcares Añadidos

**Protein / Proteínas** 4g

Vitamin D / Vitamina D 0mcg **0%**

Calcium / Calcio 110mg **8%**

Iron / Hierro 0.1mg **0%**

Potassium / Potasio 90mg **2%**

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

\* El porcentaje de Valor Diario indica la cantidad de un nutriente en una porción de alimento contribuyente a una dieta diaria. 2,000 calorías al día se utiliza para el consejo general de la nutrición.

# EMPANADA

**ARGENTINIAN  
BRAND  
BEEF  
EMPANADA**



**INGREDIENTS** EMPANADA DISC (WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, MARGARINE [PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MONO AND DI-GLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL BUTTER FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED], SALT, CALCIUM PROPIONATE [PRESERVATIVE], DOUGH CONDITIONER [WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, L-CYSTEINE, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES]); ONIONS; BEEF; EGGS; RED BELL PEPPERS (RED PEPPER, WATER, SALT, CITRIC ACID [ACIDITY REGULATOR], CALCIUM CHLORIDE); CHIVES; MARINARA SAUCE (TOMATO PUREE [WATER, TOMATO PASTE], DICED TOMATOES, LESS THAN 2% OF: SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SUGAR, SPICE, SEA SALT, CITRIC ACID, OLIVE OIL); TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (SOY FLOUR). CONTAINS LESS THAN 2 % OF: GREEN OLIVES (OLIVES, WATER, SALT, LACTIC ACID); SOYBEAN OIL; BREAD CRUMBS (WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, SALT, DRIED YEAST, CARAMEL [COLOR], CALCIUM PROPIONATE, SOYBEAN OIL, TURMERIC EXTRACT [COLOR]); BEEF BASE (COOKED BEEF AND CONCENTRATED BEEF STOCK, SALT, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, BEEF FAT, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, CARAMEL COLOR [SULFITES], MALTODEXTRIN, SUGAR, CORN STARCH, SOY LECITHIN, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, GUM ARABIC, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, BHA AND PROPYL GALLATE [USED TO PROTECT QUALITY], CITRIC ACID); VEGETABLE BASE (SALT, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, ONION POWDER, CORN STARCH, MALTODEXTRIN, HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, GARLIC POWDER, TURMERIC [COLOR], SPICES, CARROT JUICE CONCENTRATE, CALCIUM SILICATE [ANTI-CAKING AGENT], CARAMEL COLOR, NATURAL FLAVORS, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, CITRIC ACID); SALT (SALT, SILICON DIOXIDE, YELLOW PRUSSIAE OF SODA [ANTI-CAKING AGENT]); MINCED GARLIC; PAPRIKA; SPICES; SEASONING (MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, CUMIN, FD&C YELLOW # 5, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE [ANTICOAGULANT], CORIANDER, ANNATTO [COLOR], FD&C RED # 40).

**ALLERGENS:** WHEAT, EGGS, SOY.

**INTENDED USE:** TO BE BAKED BY FINAL CUSTOMER, FOR FOOD SERVICE USE ONLY.

## Nutrition Facts Datos de Nutrición

4 servings per container / 4 raciones por envase  
Serving size **1 piece (85g)**  
Tamaño por ración **1 pieza (85g)**

Amount per serving / Cantidad por ración  
**Calories / Calorías 220**

% Daily Value* / Valor Diario*	
<b>Total Fat / Grasa Total</b> 10g	<b>13%</b>
Saturated Fat / Grasa Saturada 4.5g	<b>23%</b>
<i>Trans Fat / Grasa Trans 0g</i>	
<b>Cholesterol / Colesterol</b> 30mg	<b>10%</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodio</b> 510mg	<b>22%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate / Carbohidrato Total</b> 25g	<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber / Fibra Dietética 2g	<b>7%</b>
Total Sugars / Total Azúcares 1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>
Incluye 0g de Azúcares Añadidos	
<b>Protein / Proteínas 7g</b>	
Vitamin D / Vitamina D 0.1mcg <b>0%</b>	
Calcium / Calcio 50mg	<b>4%</b>
Iron / Hierro 0.6mg	<b>4%</b>
Potassium / Potasio 1600mg	<b>4%</b>

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

\* El porcentaje de Valor Diario indica la cantidad de un nutriente en una porción de alimento contribuyente a una dieta diaria. 2,000 calorías al día se utiliza para el consejo general de la nutrición.

# EMPANADA

**ARGENTINIAN  
BRAND  
CHICKEN  
EMPANADA**



**INGREDIENTS** EMPANADA DISC (WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, MARGARINE [PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MONO AND DI-GLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL BUTTER FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED], SALT, CALCIUM PROPIONATE [PRESERVATIVE], DOUGH CONDITIONER [WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, L-CYSTEINE, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES]); ONIONS; CHICKEN; EGGS; RED BELL PEPPERS (RED PEPPER, WATER, SALT, CITRIC ACID [ACIDITY REGULATOR], CALCIUM CHLORIDE); CHIVES; MARINARA SAUCE (TOMATO PUREE [WATER, TOMATO PASTE], DICED TOMATOES, LESS THAN 2% OF: SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SUGAR, SPICE, SEA SALT, CITRIC ACID, OLIVE OIL); TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (SOY FLOUR); CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: GREEN OLIVES (OLIVES, WATER, SALT, LACTIC ACID); SOYBEAN OIL; BREAD CRUMBS (WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, SALT, DRIED YEAST, CARAMEL [COLOR], CALCIUM PROPIONATE, SOYBEAN OIL, TURMERIC EXTRACT [COLOR]); VEGETABLE BASE (SALT, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, ONION POWDER, CORN STARCH, MALTODEXTRIN, HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, GARLIC POWDER, TURMERIC [COLOR], SPICES, CARROT JUICE CONCENTRATE, CALCIUM SILICATE [ANTI-CAKING AGENT], CARAMEL COLOR, NATURAL FLAVORS, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, CITRIC ACID); CHICKEN BASE (SALT, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, CHICKEN FAT, PALM OIL, HYDROLYZED PROTEIN [CORN, SOY], DEHYDRATED CHICKEN STOCK, ONION POWDER, WHEY, DEXTROSE, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, TURMERIC [COLOR], SOY LECITHIN, SPICES, CARAMEL COLOR, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, CITRIC ACID, TARTARIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORS); SALT (SALT, SILICON DIOXIDE, YELLOW PRUSSIAE OF SODA [ANTI-CAKING AGENT]); MINCED GARLIC; PAPRIKA; SPICES; SEASONING (MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, CUMIN, FD&C YELLOW # 5, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE [ANTICOAGULANT], CORIANDER, ANNATTO [COLOR], FD&C RED # 40).

**ALLERGENS:** MILK, WHEAT, EGGS, SOY.

**INTENDED USE:** TO BE BAKED BY FINAL CUSTOMER, FOR FOOD SERVICE USE ONLY.

## Nutrition Facts Datos de Nutrición

4 servings per container / 4 raciones por envase  
Serving size **1 piece (85g)**  
Tamaño por ración **1 pieza (85g)**

Amount per serving / Cantidad por ración  
**Calories / Calorías 210**

% Daily Value* / Valor Diario*	
<b>Total Fat / Grasa Total</b> 8g	<b>10%</b>
Saturated Fat / Grasa Saturada 3.5g	<b>18%</b>
<i>Trans Fat / Grasa Trans 0g</i>	
<b>Cholesterol / Colesterol</b> 35mg	<b>12%</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodio</b> 540mg	<b>23%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate / Carbohidrato Total</b> 25g	<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber / Fibra Dietética 2g	<b>7%</b>
Total Sugars / Total Azúcares 1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>
Incluye 0g de Azúcares Añadidos	
<b>Protein / Proteínas 7g</b>	
Vitamin D / Vitamina D 0.1mcg <b>0%</b>	
Calcium / Calcio 50mg	<b>4%</b>
Iron / Hierro 0.5mg	<b>2%</b>
Potassium / Potasio 160mg	<b>4%</b>

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

\* El porcentaje de Valor Diario indica la cantidad de un nutriente en una porción de alimento contribuyente a una dieta diaria. 2,000 calorías al día se utiliza para el consejo general de la nutrición.

# Mini EMPANADA

## ARGENTINIAN BRAND BEEF MINI EMPANADA



**INGREDIENTS** EMPANADA DISC (WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, MARGARINE [PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MONO AND DI-GLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL BUTTER FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED], SALT, CALCIUM PROPIONATE [PRESERVATIVE], DOUGH CONDITIONER [WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, L-CYSTEINE, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES]); ONIONS; BEEF; EGGS; RED BELL PEPPERS (RED PEPPER, WATER, SALT, CITRIC ACID [ACIDITY REGULATOR], CALCIUM CHLORIDE); CHIVES; MARINARA SAUCE (TOMATO PUREE [WATER, TOMATO PASTE], DICED TOMATOES, LESS THAN 2% OF: SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SUGAR, SPICE, SEA SALT, CITRIC ACID, OLIVE OIL); TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (SOY FLOUR). CONTAINS LESS THAN 2 % OF: GREEN OLIVES (OLIVES, WATER, SALT, LACTIC ACID); SOYBEAN OIL; BREAD CRUMBS (WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, SALT, DRIED YEAST, CARAMEL [COLOR], CALCIUM PROPIONATE, SOYBEAN OIL, TURMERIC EXTRACT [COLOR]); BEEF BASE (COOKED BEEF AND CONCENTRATED BEEF STOCK, SALT, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, BEEF FAT, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, CARAMEL COLOR [SULFITES], MALTODEXTRIN, SUGAR, CORN STARCH, SOY LECITHIN, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, GUM ARABIC, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, BHA AND PROPYL GALLATE [USED TO PROTECT QUALITY], CITRIC ACID); VEGETABLE BASE (SALT, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, ONION POWDER, CORN STARCH, MALTODEXTRIN, HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, GARLIC POWDER, TURMERIC [COLOR], SPICES, CARROT JUICE CONCENTRATE, CALCIUM SILICATE [ANTI-CAKING AGENT], CARAMEL COLOR, NATURAL FLAVORS, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, CITRIC ACID); SALT (SALT, SILICON DIOXIDE, YELLOW PRUSSIAN OF SODA [ANTI-CAKING AGENT]); MINCED GARLIC; PAPRIKA; SPICES; SEASONING (MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, CUMIN, FD&C YELLOW # 5, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE [ANTICOAGULANT], CORIANDER, ANNATTO [COLOR], FD&C RED # 40).

**ALLERGENS:** WHEAT, EGGS, SOY.

**INTENDED USE:** TO BE BAKED BY FINAL CUSTOMER, FOR FOOD SERVICE USE ONLY.

Nutrition Facts	
Datos de Nutrición	
9 servings per container / 9 raciones por envase	
<b>Serving size</b>	2 piece (51g)
<b>Tamaño por ración</b>	2 pieza (51g)
<b>Amount per serving / Cantidad por ración</b>	
<b>Calories / Calorías</b>	<b>170</b>
% Daily Value* / Valor Diario*	
<b>Total Fat / Grasa Total</b> 9g	<b>12%</b>
<b>Saturated Fat / Grasa Saturada</b> 2g	<b>18%</b>
<i>Trans Fat / Grasa Trans 3.5g</i>	
<b>Cholesterol / Colesterol</b> 20mg	<b>7%</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodio</b> 280mg	<b>12%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate / Carbohidrato Total</b> 16g	<b>6%</b>
<b>Dietary Fiber / Fibra Dietética</b> 1g	<b>4%</b>
<b>Total Sugars / Total Azúcares</b> 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars / Incluye 0g de Azúcares Añadidos <b>0%</b>	
<b>Protein / Proteínas</b> 5g	
Vitamin D / Vitamina D 0mcg	0%
Calcium / Calcio 30mg	2%
Iron / Hierro 0.5mg	2%
Potassium / Potasio 80mg	2%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.  
\* El porcentaje de Valor Diario indica la cantidad de un nutriente en una porción de alimento contribuyente a una dieta diaria. 2,000 calorías al día se utiliza para el consejo general de la nutrición.

# Mini EMPANADA

## ARGENTINIAN BRAND CHICKEN MINI EMPANADA



**INGREDIENTS** EMPANADA DISC (WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, MARGARINE [PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MONO AND DI-GLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL BUTTER FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED], SALT, CALCIUM PROPIONATE [PRESERVATIVE], DOUGH CONDITIONER [WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, L-CYSTEINE, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES]); ONIONS; CHICKEN; EGGS; RED BELL PEPPERS (RED PEPPER, WATER, SALT, CITRIC ACID [ACIDITY REGULATOR], CALCIUM CHLORIDE); CHIVES; MARINARA SAUCE (TOMATO PUREE [WATER, TOMATO PASTE], DICED TOMATOES, LESS THAN 2% OF: SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SUGAR, SPICE, SEA SALT, CITRIC ACID, OLIVE OIL); TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (SOY FLOUR); CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: GREEN OLIVES (OLIVES, WATER, SALT, LACTIC ACID); SOYBEAN OIL; BREAD CRUMBS (WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, SALT, DRIED YEAST, CARAMEL [COLOR], CALCIUM PROPIONATE, SOYBEAN OIL, TURMERIC EXTRACT [COLOR]); VEGETABLE BASE (SALT, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, ONION POWDER, CORN STARCH, MALTODEXTRIN, HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, GARLIC POWDER, TURMERIC [COLOR], SPICES, CARROT JUICE CONCENTRATE, CALCIUM SILICATE [ANTI-CAKING AGENT], CARAMEL COLOR, NATURAL FLAVORS, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, CITRIC ACID); CHICKEN BASE (SALT, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, CHICKEN FAT, PALM OIL, HYDROLYZED PROTEIN [CORN, SOY], DEHYDRATED CHICKEN STOCK, ONION POWDER, WHEY, DEXTROSE, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, TURMERIC [COLOR], SOY LECITHIN, SPICES, CARAMEL COLOR, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, CITRIC ACID, TARTARIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORS); SALT (SALT, SILICON DIOXIDE, YELLOW PRUSSIAN OF SODA [ANTI-CAKING AGENT]); MINCED GARLIC; PAPRIKA; SPICES; SEASONING (MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, CUMIN, FD&C YELLOW # 5, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE [ANTICOAGULANT], CORIANDER, ANNATTO [COLOR], FD&C RED # 40).

**ALLERGENS:** MILK, WHEAT, EGGS, SOY.

**INTENDED USE:** TO BE BAKED BY FINAL CUSTOMER, FOR FOOD SERVICE USE ONLY.

Nutrition Facts	
Datos de Nutrición	
9 servings per container / 9 raciones por envase	
<b>Serving size</b>	2 piece (51g)
<b>Tamaño por ración</b>	2 pieza (51g)
<b>Amount per serving / Cantidad por ración</b>	
<b>Calories / Calorías</b>	<b>140</b>
% Daily Value* / Valor Diario*	
<b>Total Fat / Grasa Total</b> 6g	<b>8%</b>
<b>Saturated Fat / Grasa Saturada</b> 2g	<b>10%</b>
<i>Trans Fat / Grasa Trans 0g</i>	
<b>Cholesterol / Colesterol</b> 20mg	<b>7%</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodio</b> 290mg	<b>13%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate / Carbohidrato Total</b> 16g	<b>6%</b>
<b>Dietary Fiber / Fibra Dietética</b> 1g	<b>4%</b>
<b>Total Sugars / Total Azúcares</b> 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars / Incluye 0g de Azúcares Añadidos <b>0%</b>	
<b>Protein / Proteínas</b> 5g	
Vitamin D / Vitamina D 0mcg	0%
Calcium / Calcio 30mg	2%
Iron / Hierro 0.4mg	2%
Potassium / Potasio 120mg	2%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.  
\* El porcentaje de Valor Diario indica la cantidad de un nutriente en una porción de alimento contribuyente a una dieta diaria. 2,000 calorías al día se utiliza para el consejo general de la nutrición.

# EMPANADA

## ARGENTINIAN BRAND SPINACH EMPANADA



**INGREDIENTS** EMPANADA DISC (WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, MARGARINE [PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL BUTTER FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED], SALT, CALCIUM PROPIONATE [PRESERVATIVE], DOUGH CONDITIONER [WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, L-CYSTEINE, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES]); ONIONS; SPINACH; WHOLE MILK (MILK, VITAMIN D3); LOW-MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE (ANTI-CAKING AGENT) AND NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR). CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, POWDERED CELLULOSE [ANTICAKING AGENT]); MARGARINE (FAT MIXTURE OF PALM OIL, PALM FRACTIONS AND INTERESTERIFIED FAT BLEND OF PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS, WATER, SALT, VEGETABLE MONO-DIGLYCERIDES, POLYGLYCEROL ESTER AND SUNFLOWER LECITHIN ADDED AS EMULSIFIERS, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND CITRIC ACID ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURE-IDENTICAL BUTTER FLAVORING SUBSTANCES, TBHQ AS ANTIOXIDANT, COLORED WITH BETA-CAROTENE); WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID); CHICKEN BASE (SALT, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, CHICKEN FAT, PALM OIL, HYDROLYZED PROTEIN [CORN, SOY], DEHYDRATED CHICKEN STOCK, ONION POWDER, WHEY, DEXTROSE, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, TURMERIC [COLOR], SOY LECITHIN, SPICES, CARAMEL COLOR, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, CITRIC ACID, TARTARIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORS); SALT (SALT, SILICON DIOXIDE, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA [ANTICAKING AGENT]); GARLIC POWDER; SPICES.

**ALLERGENS:** WHEAT, EGGS, SOY.

**INTENDED USE:** TO BE BAKED BY FINAL CUSTOMER, FOR FOOD SERVICE USE ONLY.

### Nutrition Facts Datos de Nutrición

4 servings per container / 4 raciones por envase

**Serving size** 1 piece (85g)  
**Tamaño por ración** 1 pieza (85g)

**Amount per serving / Cantidad por ración**  
**Calories / Calorías** **190**

% Daily Value* / Valor Diario*	
<b>Total Fat / Grasa Total</b> 7g	<b>9%</b>
Saturated Fat / Grasa Saturada 4g	<b>20%</b>
<i>Trans Fat / Grasa Trans 0g</i>	
<b>Cholesterol / Colesterol</b> <5mg	<b>1%</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodio</b> 420mg	<b>18%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate / Carbohidrato Total</b> 24g	<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber / Fibra Dietética 2g	<b>7%</b>
Total Sugars / Total Azúcares 1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars Incluye 0g de Azúcares Añadidos	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein / Proteínas</b> 5g	
Vitamin D / Vitamina D 0.1mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium / Calcio 100mg	<b>8%</b>
Iron / Hierro 0.3mg	<b>2%</b>
Potassium / Potasio 100mg	<b>2%</b>

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

\* El porcentaje de Valor Diario indica la cantidad de un nutriente en una porción de alimento contribuyente a una dieta diaria. 2,000 calorías al día se utiliza para el consejo general de la nutrición.

# PASTEL

## COLOMBIAN BRAND BEEF PASTEL



**INGREDIENTS** POTATOES; YELLOW CORN; SHREDDED BEEF; PRE-COOKED WHITE CORN MEAL ENRICHED (NIACIN, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMINE, FOLIC ACID); CORNSTARCH; CHIVES; ONIONS; SALT (SALT, SILICON DIOXIDE, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA [ANTICAKING AGENT]); MINCED GARLIC; CORIANDER; RED BELL PEPPERS (DICED RED PEPPERS, WATER, CITRIC ACID [ACIDITY REGULATOR]); VEGETABLE OIL; SEASONING MIX (CUMIN, CORNSTARCH, RICE STARCH, PEPPER, FD&C YELLOW #5, SALT, NATURAL GARLIC, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, NATURAL COLOR [ANNATTO], TURMERIC, ESSENTIAL GARLIC OIL); CUMIN.

**ALLERGENS:** NONE

**INTENDED USE:** TO BE BAKED BY FINAL CUSTOMER, FOR FOOD SERVICE USE ONLY.

### Nutrition Facts Datos de Nutrición

4 servings per container / 4 raciones por envase

**Serving size** 1 piece (71g)  
**Tamaño por ración** 1 pieza (71g)

**Amount per serving / Cantidad por ración**  
**Calories / Calorías** **140**

% Daily Value* / Valor Diario*	
<b>Total Fat / Grasa Total</b> 5g	<b>6%</b>
Saturated Fat / Grasa Saturada 0.5g	<b>3%</b>
<i>Trans Fat / Grasa Trans 1g</i>	
<b>Cholesterol / Colesterol</b> <5mg	<b>1%</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodio</b> 210mg	<b>9%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate / Carbohidrato Total</b> 21g	<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber / Fibra Dietética 2g	<b>7%</b>
Total Sugars / Total Azúcares 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars Incluye 0g de Azúcares Añadidos	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein / Proteínas</b> 3g	
Vitamin D / Vitamina D 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium / Calcio 10mg	<b>0%</b>
Iron / Hierro 1.7mg	<b>10%</b>
Potassium / Potasio 180mg	<b>4%</b>

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

\* El porcentaje de Valor Diario indica la cantidad de un nutriente en una porción de alimento contribuyente a una dieta diaria. 2,000 calorías al día se utiliza para el consejo general de la nutrición.



# PASTRY

## GUAVA AND CHEESE PASTRY



**INGREDIENTS** PUFF PASTRY DOUGH: WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID. FABRIHOJALDRE (VEGETABLE BLEND OILS (PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL), WATER, SALT, VEGETABLE MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, POTASSIUM, SORBATE (AS PRESERVATIVE) LACTIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR BETA-CAROTENE(COLOR). CONTAINS: SOYBEAN. KRISPY (VEGETABLE OILS AND FATS (PALM), ANTIOXIDANTS (319,321) AND ANTIFOAMING AGENT(900A) SALT (YELLOW PRUSSIAE OF SODA) CALCIUM PROPIONATE CRYSTAL.

**FILLING:** GUAVA PULP (WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH COLOR FOR FOOD USE ONLY) FOOD COLOR: RED (WATER, FD&C RED #40, FD&C YELLOW #6 CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVE) AND FD&C BLUE #1 AND CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM, CHEESE CULTURE).

**ALLERGENS:** MILK, WHEAT, SOY.

**INTENDED USE:** TO BE BAKED BY FINAL CUSTOMER, FOR FOOD SERVICE USE ONLY.

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1 (95g)  
Servings Per Container: 35

Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 350	Calories from Fat 170
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 19g	<b>29%</b>
Saturated Fat 11g	<b>55%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> <5mg	<b>1%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 380mg	<b>16%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 30g	<b>10%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Sugars 7g	
<b>Protein</b> 4g	

Vitamin A 2% • Vitamin C 20%

Calcium 4% • Iron 8%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

# PASTRY

## CHEESE PASTRY



**INGREDIENTS** PUFF PASTRY DOUGH: WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID. FABRIHOJALDRE (VEGETABLE BLEND OILS (PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL), WATER, SALT, VEGETABLE MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, POTASSIUM, SORBATE (AS PRESERVATIVE) LACTIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR BETA-CAROTENE(COLOR). CONTAINS: SOYBEAN. KRISPY (VEGETABLE OILS AND FATS (PALM), ANTIOXIDANTS (319,321) AND ANTIFOAMING AGENT(900A) SALT (YELLOW PRUSSIAE OF SODA) CALCIUM PROPIONATE CRYSTAL.

**FILLING:** CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM, CHEESE CULTURE).

**ALLERGENS:** MILK, WHEAT, SOY.

**INTENDED USE:** TO BE BAKED BY FINAL CUSTOMER, FOR FOOD SERVICE USE ONLY.

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1 (95g)  
Servings Per Container: 50

Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 370	Calories from Fat 240
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 27g	<b>42%</b>
Saturated Fat 15g	<b>75%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 20mg	<b>7%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 480mg	<b>20%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 26g	<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber <1g	<b>3%</b>
Sugars <1g	
<b>Protein</b> 5g	

Vitamin A 6% • Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 6% • Iron 8%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

# PASTRY

## GUAVA PASTRY



**INGREDIENTS** PUFF PASTRY DOUGH: WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID. FABRIHOJALDRE (VEGETABLE BLEND OILS (PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL), WATER, SALT, VEGETABLE MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, POTASSIUM, SORBATE (AS PRESERVATIVE) LACTIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR BETA-CAROTENE(COLOR). CONTAINS: SOYBEAN. KRISPY (VEGETABLE OILS AND FATS (PALM), ANTIOXIDANTS (319.321) AND ANTIFOAMING AGENT(900A) SALT (YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA) CALCIUM PROPIONATE CRYSTAL.

**FILLING:** GUAVA PULP (WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH COLOR FOR FOOD USE ONLY) FOOD COLOR: RED (WATER, FD&C RED #40, FD&C YELLOW #6 CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVE) AND FD&C BLUE #1.

**ALLERGENS:** WHEAT , SOY, RED #40.

**INTENDED USE:** TO BE BAKED BY FINAL CUSTOMER, FOR FOOD SERVICE USE ONLY.

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1 (95g)  
Servings Per Container: 50

Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 340	Calories from Fat 170
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 19g	<b>29%</b>
Saturated Fat 10g	<b>50%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 380mg	<b>16%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 34g	<b>11%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Sugars 11g	
<b>Protein</b> 4g	
Vitamin A 2%	Vitamin C30%
Calcium 4%	Iron 8%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

# BREAKFAST

## SANDWICH



**INGREDIENTS** BREAD: (WHEAT FLOUR [BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT GLUTEN, ENZYME, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, POTASSIUM BROMATED, MONONITRATE RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WATER, WHITE CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, RENNET AND ENZYMES], MARGARINE [VEGETABLE BLEND OILS (PALM OIL, PALM STEARIN, PALM KERNEL), WATER, SALT, VEGETABLE MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, POTASSIUM SORBATE, CITRIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA-CAROTENE], SUGAR, WHOLE EGGS, YEAST, SALT, BUT-RY ART BUTTER FL EMUL (WATER, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, ACACIA GUM, COTTONSEED OIL, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE, FD&C YELLOW #5 TARTRAZINE, FD&C YELLOW #6, FD&C RED #40).

**FILLING:** EGG OMELETTE (WHOLE EGGS, WHEY, NONFAT MILK, VEGETABLE OIL (CORN AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL) CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, XANTHAM GUM, CITRIC ACID, PEPPER, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR); HAM (WATER, DEXTROSE, LITE SALT (POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM CHLORIDE), SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE); SWISS CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES).

**ALLERGENS:** WHEAT, EGG, SOY AND MILK.

**INTENDED USE:** TO BE BAKED BY FINAL CUSTOMER, FOR FOOD SERVICE USE ONLY.

### Nutrition Facts

25 servings per container  
Serving size 1 (161g)

Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 350	
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 16g	<b>21%</b>
Saturated Fat 7g	<b>35%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 135mg	<b>45%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 820mg	<b>36%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 34g	<b>12%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 8g	
Includes 6g Added Sugars	<b>12%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 15g	
Vitamin D 0.6mcg	4%
Calcium 530mg	40%
Iron 2.4mg	15%
Potassium 70mg	2%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

# SAUCE

## GREEN SAUCE



**INGREDIENTS** MAYONNAISE (SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, EGG YOLKS, CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: SALT, MUSTARD SEED, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR); CORIANDER; GARLIC; ONIONS; PARSLEY; GREEN PEPPERS; SALT (SALT, SILICON DIOXIDE, YELLOW PRUSSIAN OF SODA (ANTI-CAKING AGENT); BLACK PEPPER; SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (AS PRESERVATIVES).

**ALLERGENS:** EGG.

### Nutrition Facts Datos de Nutrición

About 20 servings per container / Raciones por envase

**Serving size** 2 Tbsp (23g)

**Tamaño por Ración** 2 Cucharadas (23g)

Amount per serving / Cantidad por ración

**Calories / Calorías 150**

% Daily Value / % Valor Diario\*

<b>Total Fat / Grasa Total</b> 16g	<b>21%</b>
Saturated Fat / Grasa Saturada 3g	<b>15%</b>
<i>Trans Fat / Grasa Trans</i> 0g	
<b>Cholesterol / Colesterol</b> 5mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Sodium / Sodio</b> 180mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate / Carbohidratos Total</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
Dietary Fiber / Fibra Dietética 0g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>
Incluye 0g Azúcares Añadidos	
<b>Protein / Proteínas</b> 0g	
Vitamin D / Vitamina D 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium / Calcio 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Iron / Hierro 1mg	<b>0%</b>
Potassium / Potasio 240mg	<b>0%</b>

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

\*El porcentaje de Valor Diario indica la cantidad de un nutriente en una porción de alimento contribuye a una dieta diaria. 2000 calorías al día se utiliza para el consejo general de la nutrición.



*The*  
**LATIN**  **CORNER**

*Traditional* **LATIN PRODUCTS**

FOR MORE INFORMATION  
PLEASE CALL US AT

**954.707.6752**

TOL FREE: 1-844-PANNA01

email: [info@pannatogo.com](mailto:info@pannatogo.com)

PANNA TO GO 18330 NE 2<sup>nd</sup> Ave  
Miami Gardens, FL. 33179



 **PANNA**  
*To Go*